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Sandy DeWald A.O. Smith Water Products Company sdewald@hotwater.com 

Michael Parker A.O. Smith Water Products Company mparker@hotwater.com 

Julia Tatro Access Lighting juliea@accesslighting.com 

Steve Stockdale Advanced Lighting Technologies steve_stockdale@adlt.com 

Nicholas Lovier Ameren Illinois Utilities nlovier@ameren.com 

Karen Warnke Ameren Illinois Utilities kwarnke@ameren.com 

Amy Collins American Electric Power Ohio accollins@aep.com 

Jon Williams American Electric Power Ohio jfwilliams@aep.com 

Mark Kardon American Fluorescent mkardon@afcolite.com 

Tim Tevyaw American Fluorescent ttevyaw@afcolite.com 

Melissa Benerakis Applied Proactive Technologies melissa.benerakis@appliedproactive.com 

Lisa Bodin Applied Proactive Technologies lisab@appliedproactive.com 

Grace Burek Applied Proactive Technologies grace@appliedproactive.com 

Joseph Coles Applied Proactive Technologies josephc@appliedproactive.com 

Michael D'Argo Applied Proactive Technologies michaeld@appliedproactive.com 

Michael DelNegro Applied Proactive Technologies mike@appliedproactive.com 

Gary Elliott Applied Proactive Technologies garye@appliedproactive.com 

Peter Feroli Applied Proactive Technologies peter@appliedproactive.com 

Brian Loughran Applied Proactive Technologies brianl@appliedproactive.com 
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Stanley Mertz Applied Proactive Technologies stanm@appliedproactive.com 

Jack Middleton Applied Proactive Technologies jack@appliedproactive.com 

Joseph Moleski Applied Proactive Technologies joseph.moleski@appliedproactive.com 

Christopher Narowski Applied Proactive Technologies christopher.narowski@appliedproactive.com 

Jacqueline Perrin Applied Proactive Technologies jackiep@appliedproactive.com 

Nicholas Plouffe Applied Proactive Technologies nickp@appliedproactive.com 

James Poynton Applied Proactive Technologies jamesp@appliedproactive.com 

Erin Rasmussen Applied Proactive Technologies erinr@appliedproactive.com 

Stephen Ritson Applied Proactive Technologies stephenr@appliedproactive.com 

Patrick Rondeau Applied Proactive Technologies patrickr@appliedproactive.com 

Anne Spiro Applied Proactive Technologies anne.spiro@appliedproactive.com 

Heather Sweet Applied Proactive Technologies heather.sweet@appliedproactive.com 

Becky Webster Applied Proactive Technologies chelseaw@appliedproactive.com 

Jon Lanning Best Buy jon.lanning@bestbuy.com 

Salih Zeki Bugay Blomberg - Arcelik A.S. szbugay@arcelik.com 

Eric Truskoski Bradford White Corporation etruskoski@bradfordwhite.com 

Bob Donaldson Brand Source bob.donaldson@brandsource.com 

Mike Edwards BSH Home Appliances mike.edwards@bshg.com 

Manfred Staebler BSH Home Appliances Corp. manfred.staebler@bshg.com 
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Ken Lively Bulb Star ken.lively@hotmail.com 

Briana Kane Cape Light Compact bkane@capelightcompact.org 

Margaret Song Cape Light Compact msong@capelightcompact.org 

Kelly Chase CenterPoint Energy kelly.chase@centerpointenergy.com 

Tom DeSilvia Chamberlain tdesilvia@chamberlain.com 

Dave Smith Chugach Electric Association, Inc. dave_smith@chugachelectric.com 

Christopher Wold Collaborative Labeling and Appliance Standards Program CLASP cwold@clasponline.org 

Michael Lehman Con-Tech Lighting michaell@con-techlighting.com 

John Green Cooper Lighting john.green@cooperindustries.com 

Lester Cox Costco lcox@costco.com 

Collin Cremo Costco ccremo@costco.com 

Mark McClear Cree, Inc. mark_mcclear@cree.com 

Jason Fitzgerald D&R International jfitzgerald@drintl.com 

Denise Allard DTE Energy allardd@dteenergy.com 

Lari Granger Duke Energy lari.granger@duke-energy.com 

Jake Gates EAL jacob.gates@langenfeld.com 

Dave Backen Ecos dbacken@ecosconsulting.com 

Monica Blakeslee-Kish Ecos mblakeslee@ecosconsulting.com 

Chris Calwell Ecos dgeorge@ecosconsulting.com 
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David Emigh Ecos demigh@ecosconsulting.com 

Gregg Hardy Ecos dgeorge@ecosconsulting.com 

Luke Mason Ecos dgeorge@ecosconsulting.com 

Laura Moorefield Ecos dgeorge@ecosconsulting.com 

Ryan Rasmussen Ecos rrasmussen@ecosconsulting.com 

Sharon Bay Efficiency Vermont sbay@veic.org 

Michael Russom Efficiency Vermont mrussom@veic.org 

Junyi Qiu Efficient Lighting jqiu@efficientlightingco.com 

David Karpinski Energetic Lighting mdellatorre@energeticlighting.com 

Steven Miller Energy Mad steven.miller@energymad.com 

Elizabeth Crenshaw EPB crenshawei@epb.net 

Brian Johnson Fairchild Semiconductor brian.johnson@fairchildsemi.com 

Aaron Feit Feit Electric Company aaron@feit.com 

Ismael Pena Feit Electric Company ipena@feit.com 

Kourtney Preston Feit Electric Company kourtney@feit.com 

Daisy Soza Feit Electric Company dsoza@feit.com 

Qiang Jia Firefly Lighting Company, Ltd. jiaqiang188@126.com 

Javier Ball Firefly Lighting North America, LLC jball@fireflylightingnorthamerica.com 

Brad Goar Florida Power and Light bradford.goar@fpl.com 
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Selena Heise Fluid Market Strategies sheise@fluidms.com 

Summer Lewis Fluid Market Strategies slewis@fluidms.com 

Megan McCabe Fluid Market Strategies mmccabe@fluidms.com 

Brian Simmons Fluid Market Strategies bsimmons@fluidms.com 

Rod Barry GE rodney.barry@ge.com 

Mike Beyerle GE michael.beyerle@ge.com 

Michael Brown GE michael.brown3@ge.com 

Steve Cunningham GE steve.cunningham@ge.com 

Lisa McLeer GE lisa.mcleer@ge.com 

John Millis GE john.millis@ge.com 

Chris Roberts GE chris.roberts@ge.com 

Marcia Wright GE marcia.wright@ge.com 

Taylor Wright GE taylor.wright@ge.com 

Joseph Howley GE Lighting joseph.howley@ge.com 

Gus Lanese GE Lighting gus.lanese@ge.com 

Gillian Saidman Globe Electric gillians@globe-electric.com 

Lisa Zentner Globe Electric Company Inc. lisaz@globe-electric.com 

Angela Brienzo GMR Marketing abrienzo@gmrmarketing.com 

Jay Nadolny GMR Marketing jnadolny@gmrmarketing.com 
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Christa Osswald GMR Marketing cosswald@gmrmarketing.com 

JERRY CRAVENS Good Earth Lighting jerry.cravens@goodearthlighting.com 

Marvin Feig Good Earth Lighting marvin.feig@goodearthlighting.com 

ALEX KOWALENKO Good Earth Lighting alex.kowalenko@goodearthlighting.com 

LYN RAFFELSON Good Earth Lighting linda.raffelson@goodearthlighting.com 

Mark Brescia Green Market Solutions mbrescia@greenmarkets.com 

Paul Raver Green Market Solutions praver@greenmarkets.com 

Paul Panepinto Green Plug, Inc. paul@greenplug.us 

James Coleman Halco Lighting Technologies jcoleman@halcolighting.com 

David Nelkin Halco Lighting Technologies dnelkin@halcolighting.com 

David Nelson Hampton Products Internation Corporation dnelson@hamptonproducts.com 

Yoelit Hiebert Hussmann - Ingersoll Rand yoelit_hiebert@irco.com 

Sabrina Blaiklock ICF International sblaiklock@icfi.com 

Kate Buck ICF International KBuck@icfi.com 

Nora Buehler ICF International nbuehler@icfi.com 

Ryan Hartnett Idaho Power rhartnett@idahopower.com 

Ben Swedberg IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC. ben.swedberg@idealindustries.com 

Jonathan Melman Intematix Corporation jmelman@intematix.com 

Larry Carmody Juno Lighting Group lcarmody@junoltg.com 
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Joseph Stauner Juno Lighting Group jstauner@junoltg.com 

Jon Hill Keystone Certifications jhill@keystonecerts.com 

Jeffrey Dross Kichler Lighting jdross@kichler.com 

Thomas Lueken Kim Lighting tlueken@kimlighting.com 

Eliezer Rivera King of Fans, Inc. nchan@kingoffans.com 

Christopher Payne Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory ctpayne@lbl.gov 

Maureen Munnelly Leviton Manufacturing Inc. mmunnelly@leviton.com 

Jacob Cho LG Electronics Inc. gyusik.cho@lge.com 

Tony Ye LG Electronics Inc. tony.ye@lge.com 

Andrew Sullivan Liebherr andrew.sullivan@liebherr.com 

Frank Wysaski Light Emitting Designs FWysaski@led-llc.com 

Fred Maxik Lighting Science Group fmaxik@lsgc.com 

Eric Bretschneider Lighting Science Group, Corp. ebretschneider@lsgc.com 

Ivars Lauzums Lighting Science Group, Corp. Ivars.Lauzums@LSGC.com 

Jim Ouellette Litetronics International jouellette@litetronics.com 

Bob Sorensen Litetronics International bsorensen@litetronics.com 

Doug Fullerton Litex Industries dfullerton@litexfans.com 

Michael Caliendo Lockheed Martin milagros.flores@lmco.com 

Alex Stern Lockheed Martin milagros.flores@lmco.com 
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Carl Uthe Lockheed Martin milagros.flores@lmco.com 

Renee Crespi Long Island Power Authority rcrespi1@service.lipower.org 

Linda Schwantner Long Island Power Authority lschwantner@lipower.org 

Karen McKenzie Lowe's Home Improvement abrienzo@gmrmarketing.com 

Jason Warner Lowe's Home Improvement abrienzo@gmrmarketing.com 

Greg Murphy MaxLite gmurphy@maxlite.com 

Thomas Rhee MaxLite trhee@maxlite.com 

David Shiller MaxLite dshiller@maxlite.com 

Heather Vail Maxlite hvail@maxlite.com 

Chad Bulman Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance cbulman@mwalliance.org 

Jamie Peters Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance jpeters@mwalliance.org 

Andrea Retallick Motorola Mobility Inc. qjfm47@motorola.com 

Kate Ringe-Welch National Grid katherine.ringe@us.ngrid.com 

Michelle Acosta Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC michelle@nationwidegroup.org 

Richard Weinberg Nationwide Marketing Group, LLC rick@nationwidegroup.org 

Kevin Pirotin Noritz America Corporation kevin@noritz.com 

Mardi Cino Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance mcino@nwalliance.org 

Kristen Pomer NSTAR kristen.pomer@nstar.com 

Adam Grant NV Energy agrant@nvenergy.com 
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Kerry Hogan NYSERDA kph@nyserda.org 

Craige Thompson Once Innovations, Inc. cthompson@onceinnovations.com 

Puiu Popa OSRAM SYLVANIA puiu.popa@sylvania.com 

Tim Michel Pacific Gas and Electric TIM3@pge.com 

Beth Bearman PECI bbearman@peci.org 

Juan Carlos Blacker PECI jcblacker@peci.org 

Julia VanDyne PECI jvandyne@peci.org 

Gary Sanders Philips Lighting gary.sanders@philips.com 

Jennifer Burns Philips Lighting Company jennifer.burns@philips.com 

Adam Perry Platte River Power Authority perrya@prpa.org 

Tammy Grimm Prescolite tgrimm@prescolite.com 

Craig Wright Progress Lighting cwright@progresslighting.com 

Brad Simcox Puget Sound Energy brad.simcox@pse.com 

Joel Smith Puget Sound Energy joel.smith@pse.com 

Steven Bassill QDI Strategies, Inc. sbassill@qdistrategies.com 

Diane Hoffmann Reckitt Benckiser diane.hoffmann@rb.com 

Jeanne O'Connor Reckitt Benckiser jeanne.o'connor@reckittbenckiser.com 

Molly McHugh Resource Solutions Group mmchugh@rsgrp.com 

Robert Peterson Rheem Manufacturing bob.peterson@rheem.com 
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Richard Miller Rheem Water Heating rick.miller@rheem.com 

Charles Rohde Rheem Water Heating chuck.rohde@rheem.com 

John Cronk Russound. Inc/Colorado Vnet, LLC johncr@russound.com 

Cheri Davis Sacramento Municipal Utility District cdavis@smud.org 

Deborah Hanner Sacramento Municipal Utility District dhanner@smud.org 

Paula Robertson Sacramento Municipal Utility District probert@smud.org 

Anne Calhoun Salt River Project anne.calhoun@srpnet.com 

Tanya Hughes Salt River Project tanya.hughes@srpnet.com 

Douglas Czerwonka Samsung Electronics d.czerwonka@samsung.com 

Derek Dao Samsung Electronics ddao@sea.samsung.com 

Michelangelo Troisi Samsung Electronics America, Inc. m.troisi@samsung.com 

Chris Andrews Samsung LED America candrews@samsung.com 

Mark Jensen San Diego Gas and Electric majensen@semprautilities.com 

Shannon Monroe San Diego Gas and Electric smonroe2@semprautilities.com 

Alan Karen Satco Products, Inc. alankaren@satco.com 

Kenneth Charton Sea Gull Lighting kcharton@generation-brands.com 

Jody De Vine Sea Gull Lighting Products, LLC jdevine@seagulllighting.com 

Thomas DeSalvo Sears Brands Management Corporation cheryl.betz@searshc.com 

Dave Luczynski Sears Brands Management Corporation cheryl.betz@searshc.com 
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Anne Riley Sears Holdings anne.riley@searshc.com 

Stuart Niecko Sears Holdings Corp. stuart.niecko@searshc.com 

Karen Austin Sears Holdings Corporation Karen.Austin@searshc.com 

Michael Brown Sears Holdings Corporation mbrow03@searshc.com 

Kevin Brown Sears Holdings Corporation Kevin.Brown@searshc.com 

Paul Campbell Sears Holdings Corporation paul.campbell@searshc.com 

Martina Dimova-Martinez Sears Holdings Corporation mdimova@searshc.com 

Shawn Pauli Sears Holdings Corporation shawn.pauli@searshc.com 

Jeffrey Roesch Sears Holdings Corporation Jeffrey.Roesch@searshc.com 

Jason Ward Sears Holdings Corporation Jason.Ward@searshc.com 

Yuichi Sam Somemori Sharp Electronics Corp somemoriy@sharpsec.com 

Vinicius Petroni Sharp Electronics Corporation petroniv@sharpusa.com 

Shailesh Adhav Sixth Fuel sa@sixthfuel.com 

Nixon Chen SmartRay Inc. ngu@smartray.ca 

Nancy Gu SmartRay Inc. ngu@smartray.ca 

Jeff Shaw SMECO jeff.shaw@smeco.coop 

Richard Greenburg Southern California Edison richard.greenburg@sce.com 

Harvey Bringas Southern California Gas Company hbringas@semprautilities.com 

Michelle Cook Southern California Gas Company mcook@semprautilities.com 
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Steven Almos Southern Minnesota Municipal Power Agency sj.almos@smmpa.org 

Scott Mull SunPark scott@sunpkco.com 

Richard Liu Sunrise Lighting, Inc. sunrise1668@aol.com 

Taylor Wang Sunrise Lighting, Inc. sunrise1668@aol.com 

Pam Fullerton Sylvania pamela.fullerton@sylvania.com 

Jim Crowcroft TCP, Inc. jcrowcroft@tcpi.com 

Keith Emerson Tri-State G&T kemerson@tristategt.org 

Richard Karney U.S. Department of Energy richard.karney@ee.doe.gov 

Patty Crow U.S. Environmental Protection Agency crow.patty@epa.gov 

Kate Gregory U.S. Environmental Protection Agency gregory.kate@epa.gov 

Katharine Kaplan U.S. Environmental Protection Agency kaplan.katharine@epa.gov 

Melissa Klein U.S. Environmental Protection Agency klein.melissa@epa.gov 

Steven Ryan U.S. Environmental Protection Agency ryan.steven@epa.gov 

Amanda Stevens U.S. Environmental Protection Agency amandastevens21@gmail.com 

Hewan Tomlinson U.S. Environmental Protection Agency tomlinson.hewan@epa.gov 

Alex Baker U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / ENERGY STAR baker.alex@epa.gov 

Peter Banwell U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / ENERGY STAR banwell.peter@epa.gov 

Craig Bernstein U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 7 bernstein.craig@epa.gov 

Irfan Parekh Uspar Enterprises, Inc. irfan@uspar.com 
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Joe Pater WECC jpater@weccusa.org 

Cindy Schweitzer-Rott WECC crott@weccusa.org 

Jeff Bristol Westinghouse Lighting Corporation bristolj@westinghouselighting.com 

John Broughton Westinghouse Lighting Corporation broughtonj@westinghouselighting.com 

Stefano Caposecco Westinghouse Lighting Corporation caposeccos@westinghouselighting.com 

Pam Snyder Wisconsin Energy Conservation Corp. psnyder@weccusa.org 

Linda Mae Schmitt Wisconsin Energy Conservation Corporation lindas@weccusa.org 

 


